U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

mes 9/25/00

To the Honorable Comm	aissioner of Patents and Ti	101486	3443 	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xing-Fu Zhong, Jian Huang, S. Peter Pappas		nbing 2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] No		Address: 40	
	[] Merger nent [] Change of Name			k State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06851</u> me(s) and address(es) attached? [X] No
Execution Date:	August 3, 2000			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being	filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution	n date of the ap	oplication is
A. Patent Application 1 09:589,334	Additional numbers attac		Patent No.(s)	[X] No
5. Name and address of concerning docume	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6.	Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name:	Louis S. Sorell	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
BAKER BOTTS L.	<u>L.P.</u>		[X] Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account
Address: 30 Rockef City: New York St	eller Plaza - 44 Fl. ate: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	8.	Deposit accound 02-4377 (Attach duplicaccount)	ant number:
	DO N	OT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signa	ture			rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Louis S. Se			s true una cor	September 15, 2000
	me of Person Signing cluding cover sheet, attachments and	d document:	Sig	nature Date

10/12/2000 GTON11 00000057 09589334

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, XING-FU ZHONG, a citizen of Canada, residing at 16 Stevens Road, Apt. 160, Wallington, New Jersey, 07057; JIANBING HUANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 201 Jay Street, Wood Ridge, New Jersey, 07075; and S. PETER PAPPAS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 530 Ocean Drive, Juno Beach, Florida, 33408, respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IMAGEABLE ELEMENT AND WATERLESS PRINTING PLATE" filed on June 7, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/589,334; and

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office for the transaction of business at 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said XING-FU ZHONG, JIANBING HUANG and S. PETER PAPPAS, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IMAGEABLE ELEMENT AND WATERLESS PRINTING PLATE" filed on June 7, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/589,334, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said XING-FU ZHONG, JIANBING HUANG and S. PETER PAPPAS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said XING-FU ZHONG, JIANBING HUANG and S. PETER PAPPAS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant,

NY02:271522.1

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0864 Plicense or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said XING-FU ZHONG, JIANBING HUANG and S. PETER PAPPAS, have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date below written.

Thorses, ug hy XING-FU ZHONG

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

: ss.: COUNTY OF Berger)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this <u>3</u> day of <u>a regest</u>, 2000, before me personally came XING-FU ZHONG, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public Sugar

SUSAN M. GLYNN Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 5, 2002

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF Town (County of the County of the	
personally came HANBING HUANG, to n	day of
	NANCY HARRISON BLISS NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004
STATE OF FLORIDA) (cop : ss.: COUNTY OF MORRIS)	S. PETER PAPPAS
personally came S. PETER PAPPAS, to me	ng assignment, and he acknowledged to me

-3-

NY02:271522.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2000